501781245 01/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
i365 Inc.	12/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVault, Inc.
Street Address:	3101 Jay Street, Suite 110
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7761766
Patent Number:	8078930
Patent Number:	7134041
Patent Number:	7676509
Patent Number:	7460032
Patent Number:	8069321
Patent Number:	7756834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (510)663-0920

 Phone:
 5106631100

Email: tnelmark@wavsip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: 555 12th Street Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607

PATENT

REEL: 027508 FRAME: 0769

501781245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVLTP001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elise R. Heilbrunn
Total Attachments: 2 source=i365 name change to EVault (DE)#page1.tif source=i365 name change to EVault (DE)#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027508 FRAME: 0770 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "1365 INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "1365 INC." TO "EVAULT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 8:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3269178 8100

111312661

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9241067

PATENT REEL: 027508 FRAME: 0771

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 12-20-11

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:37 AM 12/20/2011 FILED 08:32 AM 12/20/2011 SRV 111312661 - 3269178 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE

OF INCORPORATION OF 1365 INC.

i365 Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is i365 Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 3, 2000.
- 2. In accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Law"), the amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 141 of the Delaware Law and by the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware Law.
- 3. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby restated in its entirety to read in full as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is EVault, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has duly cause this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Kenneth M. Massaroni, its Secretary, as of December 19, 2011.

i365. INC.

By: /s/ Kenneth M. Massaroni
Kenneth M. Massaroni

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 027508 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 01/10/2012